RESOLUTION

GRANT AWARD — DEPARTMENT OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE SERVICES — $18.950

WHEREAS, the James City County Police Department has been awarded a grant from the Virginia
Department of Criminal Justice Services (DCJS) in the amount of $18,950 ($14,212/grant;

$4,738/local match); and

WHEREAS, the grant requires a match of $4,738, which is available in the Special Projects/Grants

Fund; and

WHEREAS, the funds are to be used to purchase an upgrade for the Department’s photo/video server

and a DVD duplicator.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia,
hereby authorizes the acceptance of this grant and the following appropriation amendment

to the Special Projects/Grants fund:
Revenues:

DCIJS — Server and DVD FY 2011
Special Projects/Grants fund

Total

Expenditure:

DCIJS — Server and DVD FY 2011

$14,212
4,738

$18.950

$18,950

.

James (5. Kennedy

Chairman, Board of Supervjsors

" SUPE % OR "~ VOTE
ATTEST: MCCLEXNON AYE

GOODSON " AYE

ICENHOUR AYE

JONES AYE
Sanford B. Wanner KENNEDY " AYE

Clerk to the Board

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 27th day of July,

2010.

GA_DCIS res




